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Georgia Assessment for the Certification of Educators 

Annual Title II Pass Rate Report 

  Institution Statewide 

YEAR 
INSTITUTION 

Test 

Field/Category 

Number 

Tested 

Number 

Passed 

Pass 

Rate 

Pass 

Rate 

2007-2008 

Macon State 
College 

003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE 47 47 100% 99% 

004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE 47 47 100% 98% 

       
 
 

2008-2009 

Macon State 
College 

200 GACE Reading 45 45 100% 100% 

201 GACE Mathematics 45 45 100% 100% 

202 GACE Writing 45 45 100% 100% 

003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE 77 77 100% 99% 

004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE 77 76 99% 98% 

       
 
 

2009-2010 
Macon State 

College 

200 GACE Reading 65 64 98% 100% 

201 GACE Mathematics 65 65 100% 100% 

202 GACE Writing 65 65 100% 100% 

003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE 71 69 97% 98% 

004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE 71 68 96% 96% 
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  Institution Statewide 

YEAR 

INSTITUTION 

Test 

Field/Category 

Number 

Tested 

Number 

Passed 

Pass 

Rate 

Pass 

Rate 

 
 
 

2010-2011 
Macon State 

 College 

200 GACE Reading 52 52 100% 100% 

201 GACE Mathematics 52 52 100% 100% 

202 GACE Writing 52 52 100% 100% 

003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE 58 53 91% 95% 

004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE 58 57 98% 96% 

      2010-2011 
Middle Georgia 

College 

003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE 10 8 80% 95% 

004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE 10 8 80% 96% 

      
2011 – 2012 

Macon State College & 

Middle Georgia College 

  Not Reported 
    

  
    

2012 – 2013 

Middle Georgia State 

College (MGSC) 

 
All Program Completers 

 
 

89 

 
 

86 

 
 

97% 

 
 

97% 

  
    

2013 -2014 

Middle Georgia State 

College (MGSC) 

 
All Program Completers 

 
 

65 

 
 

63 

 
 

97% 

 
 

99% 

2014 -2015 

Middle Georgia State 

College (MGSC) 

 
All Program Completers 

 
 

77 

 
 

77 

 
 

100% 

 
 

99% 

2015 – 2016 

Middle Georgia 

State University 

(MGA) 

 
 All Program Completers 

   
       42 

   
          42 

 

100 % 

 

100% 
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2016 – 2017 

MGA 

 

 

 

 

All Program Completers 36 

 

 

36 100% 99% 

2017 - 2018  

MGA 

All Program Completers 47 47 100% 98% 

 


