

Georgia Assessment for the Certification of Educators Annual Title II Pass Rate Report

		Institution			Statewide
YEAR INSTITUTION	Test Field/Category	Number Tested	Number Passed	Pass Rate	Pass Rate
2007-2008 Macon State College	003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE	47	47	100%	99%
	004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE	47	47	100%	98%
2008-2009 Macon State College	200 GACE Reading	45	45	100%	100%
	201 GACE Mathematics	45	45	100%	100%
	202 GACE Writing	45	45	100%	100%
	003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE	77	77	100%	99%
	004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE	77	76	99%	98%
2009-2010 Macon State College	200 GACE Reading	65	64	98%	100%
	201 GACE Mathematics	65	65	100%	100%
	202 GACE Writing	65	65	100%	100%
	003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE	71	69	97%	98%
	004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE	71	68	96%	96%

		Institution			Statewide
YEAR INSTITUTION	Test Field/Category	Number Tested	Number Passed	Pass Rate	Pass Rate
2010-2011 Macon State College	200 GACE Reading	52	52	100%	100%
	201 GACE Mathematics	52	52	100%	100%
	202 GACE Writing	52	52	100%	100%
	003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE	58	53	91%	95%
	004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE	58	57	98%	96%
2010-2011 Middle Georgia College	003 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test I GACE	10	8	80%	95%
	004 Early Childhood Special Ed General Curriculum Test II GACE	10	8	80%	96%
2011 – 2012 Macon State College & Middle Georgia College	Not Reported				
2012 – 2013 Middle Georgia State College (MGSC)	All Program Completers	89	86	97%	97%
2013 -2014 Middle Georgia State College (MGSC)	All Program Completers	65	63	97%	99%
2014 -2015 Middle Georgia State College (MGSC)	All Program Completers	77	77	100%	99%
2015 – 2016 Middle Georgia State University (MGA)	All Program Completers	42	42	100 %	100%

2016 – 2017	All Program Completers	36	36	100%	99%
MGA					
2017 - 2018	All Program Completers	47	47	100%	98%
MGA					